

**Cintas Corporation**  
**Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income**  
(Unaudited)  
(In thousands except per share data)

|  | Three Months Ended |                   |             |
|--|--------------------|-------------------|-------------|
|  | May 31,<br>2024    | May 31,<br>2023   | %<br>Change |
| <b>Revenue:</b>                                    |                    |                   |             |
| Uniform rental and facility services               | \$ 1,911,190       | \$ 1,773,206      | 7.8%        |
| Other  | 559,745            | 511,265           | 9.5%        |
| Total revenue                                      | 2,470,935          | 2,284,471         | 8.2%        |
| <b>Costs and expenses:</b>                         |                    |                   |             |
| Cost of uniform rental and facility services       | 983,049            | 926,689           | 6.1%        |
| Cost of other                                      | 272,437            | 269,004           | 1.3%        |
| Selling and administrative expenses                | 667,855            | 617,980           | 8.1%        |
| Operating income                                   | 547,594            | 470,798           | 16.3%       |
| Interest income                                    | (3,621)            | (844)             | 329.0%      |
| Interest expense                                   | 24,076             | 25,773            | (6.6)%      |
| Income before income taxes                         | 527,139            | 445,869           | 18.2%       |
| Income taxes                                       | 112,824            | 99,668            | 13.2%       |
| Net income   | <u>\$ 414,315</u>  | <u>\$ 346,201</u> | 19.7%       |
| Basic earnings per share                           | <u>\$ 4.06</u>     | <u>\$ 3.39</u>    | 19.8%       |
| Diluted earnings per share                         | <u>\$ 3.99</u>     | <u>\$ 3.33</u>    | 19.8%       |
| Basic weighted average common shares outstanding   | 101,545            | 101,788           |             |
| Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding | 103,332            | 103,418           |             |

**Cintas Corporation**  
**Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income**  
(In thousands except per share data)

|  | Twelve Months Ended     |                     |             |
|--|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------|
|  | <b>May 31,<br/>2024</b> | May 31,<br>2023     | %<br>Change |
| <b>Revenue:</b>                                    |                         |                     |             |
| Uniform rental and facility services               | \$ 7,465,199            | \$ 6,897,130        | 8.2%        |
| Other  | 2,131,416               | 1,918,639           | 11.1%       |
| Total revenue                                      | <u>9,596,615</u>        | <u>8,815,769</u>    | 8.9%        |
| <b>Costs and expenses:</b>                         |                         |                     |             |
| Cost of uniform rental and facility services       | 3,865,071               | 3,632,175           | 6.4%        |
| Cost of other                                      | 1,045,128               | 1,010,226           | 3.5%        |
| Selling and administrative expenses                | <u>2,617,783</u>        | <u>2,370,704</u>    | 10.4%       |
| Operating income                                   | 2,068,633               | 1,802,664           | 14.8%       |
| Interest income                                    | (5,742)                 | (1,716)             | 234.6%      |
| Interest expense                                   | <u>100,740</u>          | <u>111,232</u>      | (9.4)%      |
| Income before income taxes                         | 1,973,635               | 1,693,148           | 16.6%       |
| Income taxes                                       | <u>402,043</u>          | <u>345,138</u>      | 16.5%       |
| Net income   | <u>\$ 1,571,592</u>     | <u>\$ 1,348,010</u> | 16.6%       |
| Basic earnings per share                           | <u>\$ 15.40</u>         | <u>\$ 13.21</u>     | 16.6%       |
| Diluted earnings per share                         | <u>\$ 15.15</u>         | <u>\$ 12.99</u>     | 16.6%       |
| Basic weighted average common shares outstanding   | 101,653                 | 101,645             |             |
| Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding | 103,367                 | 103,377             |             |

## CINTAS CORPORATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

### Gross Margin and Net Income Margin Results

|   | Three Months Ended |                 | Twelve Months Ended |                 |
|---|--------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|
|   | May 31,<br>2024    | May 31,<br>2023 | May 31,<br>2024     | May 31,<br>2023 |
| Uniform rental and facility services gross margin | 48.6%              | 47.7%           | 48.2%               | 47.3%           |
| Other gross margin                                | 51.3%              | 47.4%           | 51.0%               | 47.3%           |
| Total gross margin                                | 49.2%              | 47.7%           | 48.8%               | 47.3%           |
| Net income margin                                 | 16.8%              | 15.2%           | 16.4%               | 15.3%           |

### Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The press release contains non-GAAP financial measures within the meaning of the rules promulgated by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. To supplement its consolidated condensed financial statements presented in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP), the Company provides these additional non-GAAP financial measures of free cash flow and organic revenue growth. The Company believes that these non-GAAP financial measures are appropriate to enhance understanding of its past performance as well as prospects for future performance. A reconciliation of the differences between these non-GAAP financial measures with the most directly comparable financial measures calculated in accordance with GAAP are shown in the tables below.

### Computation of Free Cash Flow

| (In thousands)                  | Twelve Months Ended |                     |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                                 | May 31,<br>2024     | May 31,<br>2023     |
| Net cash provided by operations | \$ 2,079,781        | \$ 1,597,814        |
| Capital expenditures            | (409,469)           | (331,109)           |
| Free cash flow                  | <u>\$ 1,670,312</u> | <u>\$ 1,266,705</u> |

Management uses free cash flow to assess the financial performance of the Company. Management believes that free cash flow is useful to investors because it relates the operating cash flow of the Company to the capital that is spent to continue, improve and grow business operations.

## Computation of Organic Revenue Growth

|   | Twelve Months Ended |                 |             |
|---|---------------------|-----------------|-------------|
|   | May 31,<br>2024     | May 31,<br>2023 | Growth<br>% |
|   | A                   | B               | G           |
| Revenue   | \$ 9,596,615        | \$ 8,815,769    | 8.9%        |
|   |                     |                 | $G=(A-B)/B$ |
| Workdays in the period                                | C<br>262            | D<br>261        |             |
|   | E                   | F               | H           |
| Workday adjusted revenue growth                       | \$ 9,559,987        | \$ 8,815,769    | 8.4%        |
|   | $E=(A/C)*D$         | $F=(B/D)*D$     | $H=(E-F)/F$ |
| Acquisition and foreign currency exchange impact, net |                     |                 | (0.4)%      |
| Organic revenue growth                                |                     |                 | 8.0%        |

Management believes that organic revenue growth is valuable to investors because it reflects the revenue performance compared to a prior period with the same number of revenue generating days and excludes the impact from acquisitions and foreign currency exchange rate fluctuations.

### SUPPLEMENTAL SEGMENT DATA

| (In thousands)                                  | Uniform Rental<br>and Facility<br>Services | First Aid<br>and Safety<br>Services | All<br>Other | Total        |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| <b>For the three months ended May 31, 2024</b>  |  |                                     |              |              |
| Revenue   | \$ 1,911,190                               | \$ 277,638                          | \$ 282,107   | \$ 2,470,935 |
| Gross margin                                    | \$ 928,141                                 | \$ 153,832                          | \$ 133,476   | \$ 1,215,449 |
| Selling and administrative expenses             | \$ 495,187                                 | \$ 90,507                           | \$ 82,161    | \$ 667,855   |
| Operating income                                | \$ 432,954                                 | \$ 63,325                           | \$ 51,315    | \$ 547,594   |
| <b>For the three months ended May 31, 2023</b>  |  |                                     |              |              |
| Revenue   | \$ 1,773,206                               | \$ 249,756                          | \$ 261,509   | \$ 2,284,471 |
| Gross margin                                    | \$ 846,517                                 | \$ 127,390                          | \$ 114,871   | \$ 1,088,778 |
| Selling and administrative expenses             | \$ 461,621                                 | \$ 80,312                           | \$ 76,047    | \$ 617,980   |
| Operating income                                | \$ 384,896                                 | \$ 47,078                           | \$ 38,824    | \$ 470,798   |
| <b>For the twelve months ended May 31, 2024</b> |  |                                     |              |              |
| Revenue   | \$ 7,465,199                               | \$ 1,067,334                        | \$ 1,064,082 | \$ 9,596,615 |
| Gross margin                                    | \$ 3,600,128                               | \$ 592,656                          | \$ 493,632   | \$ 4,686,416 |
| Selling and administrative expenses             | \$ 1,940,627                               | \$ 353,503                          | \$ 323,653   | \$ 2,617,783 |
| Operating income                                | \$ 1,659,501                               | \$ 239,153                          | \$ 169,979   | \$ 2,068,633 |
| <b>For the twelve months ended May 31, 2023</b> |  |                                     |              |              |
| Revenue   | \$ 6,897,130                               | \$ 951,496                          | \$ 967,143   | \$ 8,815,769 |
| Gross margin                                    | \$ 3,264,955                               | \$ 482,088                          | \$ 426,325   | \$ 4,173,368 |
| Selling and administrative expenses             | \$ 1,786,198                               | \$ 301,398                          | \$ 283,108   | \$ 2,370,704 |
| Operating income                                | \$ 1,478,757                               | \$ 180,690                          | \$ 143,217   | \$ 1,802,664 |